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in a bid to tackle the mounting arrea~s of telephone revenue;

{b) if so, the details regarding tae guidelines in this regard ; and

(c) the details regarding the total outstandings during the last year which still are continuing during the current financial year ?

THE MlNlSTER OF ~TATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRr YOGENDRA
MAKWANA) : (a) Instructions reiterating the relevant provisions of Rule 445 of Indian Telegraph Rules for levy of Se~urity Deposits from the existing subscribers who default or who habitually delay the payment of telephone dues have been issued to the units.

(b) Security deposits are leviable from those subscribers who default in payments or whose financial soundness is considered unreliable and also from the subscribers who habitually delay the payment of telephone bills.

(c) Out of the bills for Rs. 561.95 crores issued during the year 1980-81, Rs. 7,,4 crores was outstanding as on 1-7-1981, and on 1-12-1981 it was
only Rs. 4.53 crores. It is less than
.10 % of the amount billed.

Supply of Electricity to Unapproved
Colonies of Delhi

2577. SHRI MOHAMMAD
ASRAR AHMAD : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that DESU is providing permanent electricity connections to the owners of houses in unapproved colonies;

(b) whether it is also a fact that DESU is not sanctioning permanent electricity connections to the plot owners of ODA in Pitam Pura and other DOA colonies and insisting for completion certificate ; and ·

(c) if the answer to {a) and (b) is in the affirmative, the reasons for such discrimination relating to plot owners of ODA colony ?

THE MINTSTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY
(SHRi VIKRAM MAHAJAN) :
(a) and (b). A .per the recent instructions of the Delhi Administration, no electricity connection can be given in respect f any new structure raised in unauthorised colonies after 1-1-198 l. In re pect of all other new construction, DES U can entertain the request for the grant of electric connecti in subject to the fulfilment of the usual commercial formalities.

The applications for the grant of permanent electric connccti ns in Pitampura and other DDA c lonies will be processed by DESU in accordance with the procedure bid down by the Delhi Administration.

(c) In view of reply to parts (a) and (b) above, the question or any di~crimination in the matter doe not arise.
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Petro-Chemical Complex, Haldia

2580. SHRI SATYAGOPAL
MISRA:

SHRI CHITTA .BASU:
Will the Minister of PETRO-

LEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTI-
LIZERS be pleased to state :

(a) whether his Ministry has taken the matter with the Finance and Planning Ministries for the financial participation of the Central Government in the Petro-chcn11cal Complex at Haldia duri11g the Sixth
Plan period ;

(b) what i the decisio of the
. entral Oovernm .t to convert th letter of intent into an industrial

